



THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS CO. LTD

Registered Office : 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

November 13, 2020

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : 540954

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub : - Newspaper Advertisement(s) under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find the enclosed Newspaper Cutting for Publication of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 30 2020.

Details of Newspaper Publication are as follows:

1. Financial Express (All India Editions) in English Language
2. Arthik Lipi (West Bengal Edition) in Bengali Language

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd



Anup Gupta

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Membership No: - A36061



Encl: As above

DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625
 Regd. Office: 325, 3rd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi - 110 085
 Ph: 9810260127 | Email: deltaindres@gmail.com | Website: www.dirl.in

Extracts of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh)		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	157.08	169.81	8.94
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.99	20.73	4.70
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.99	20.73	4.70
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.13	15.34	3.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.68	16.25	3.38
6.	Equity Share Capital	539.30	539.30	539.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(38.80)	(38.80)	(38.80)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic :	0.15	0.28	0.06
	2. Diluted :	0.15	0.28	0.06

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company i.e. (www.dirl.in) and website of the stock Exchange(s) (www.bse-india.com) and (www.nseindia.com).

2. The above result has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020.

3. The Financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with IND-AS rules (As amended).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Delta Industrial Resources Limited

Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)
 DIN: 00749265

Date: 12.11.2020
 Place: New Delhi

BAKERI URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.

"Sanskrut", Nr. Old High Court Road, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009.
 Tel: 91-79 40001300 Fax: 91-79-40001399
 e-mail : info@bakeri.com Website : www.bakeri.com

CIN No. : U70100GJ1996PTC030783

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	6 months ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
(1)	Total Income from Operations	982.13	3,849.37	6,377.13
(2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional items	(1,493.35)	226.35	39.25
(3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(1,493.35)	226.35	39.25
(4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(1,490.38)	143.67	(114.25)
(5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,490.38)	143.67	(115.22)
(6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.01	1.01	1.01
(7)	Net worth	(289.86)	1,453.75	1,200.52
(8)	Earnings Per Share (Face value per share Rs.10/- each)			
	1. Basic: (Rs. per share)	(14,740.77)	1,425.99	(1,030.93)
	2. Diluted: (Rs. per share)	(14,740.77)	1,425.99	(1,030.93)

Notes :

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company (www.bakeri.com).

(b) Previous comparative period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Ahmedabad
 12th November, 2020

For, Bakeri Urban Development Private Limited
 Asit N. Somani (Company Secretary)

**Gujarat State Investments Limited**

Registered Office: 6th Floor, HK House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009
 CIN : U64990GJ1988SGC010307

Extracts of unaudited standalone financial results for the half year ended on 30th September, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	30-09-2019 (Reviewed)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations (net)	5,650.34	7,011.06	7,288.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	5,475.08	4,306.86	4,312.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,475.08	4,306.86	4,312.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,474.66	4,291.56	4,170.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,474.56	4,291.13	4,170.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91	1,04,276.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020)	65,991.57	79,378.64	60,517.01
8	Net worth	-	-	1,64,793.92
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,38,500.00	6,50,500.00	6,38,500.00
10	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.16	3.54	3.87
12	Earning per share of Rs.10/- each			
	Basic (in Rs.)	0.53	0.41	0.40
	Diluted (in Rs.)	0.53	0.41	0.40

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 11th November, 2020. (2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2020 are available on the website of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.gujstl.in). (4) Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Gujarat State Investments Limited

Sd/
 Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
 Date : 11th November, 2020

**S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India
 Email: investors@schandgroup.com Website: www.schandgroup.com Phone: +91 11 49731800 Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

Extracts of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarterly		Half Year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020
1	Total Income from operations	169.91	139.14	439.84	379.68	1,666.93	379.37	275.87	1,161.95	912.46	4,388.09
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(155.97)	(283.98)	(197.73)	(426.13)	(354.01)	(526.65)	(808.37)	(621.24)	(1,259.92)	(885.16)
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(155.97)	(283.98)	(197.73)	(426.13)	(456.63)	(526.65)	(808.37)	621.24	(1,259.92)	(986.83)
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(155.97)	(203.71)	(197.73)	(340.81)	(397.28)	(472.92)	(602.97)	(577.58)	(981.05)	(1,114.68)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(153.21)	(199.62)	(191.69)	(342.28)	(401.36)	(467.11)	(596.26)	(566.21)	(981.82)	(1,120.69)
6	Equity Share capital	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88	174.88
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	7,652.61	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,009.64
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(4.46)	(5.82)	(5.65)	(9.74)	(11.36)	(13.52)	(17.24)	(16.51)	(28.05)	(31.87)
	- Diluted	(4.46)	(5.82)	(5.65)	(9.74)	(11.36)	(13.52)	(17.24)	(16.51)	(28.05)	(31.87)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited

Sd/-

Himanshu Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00054015

Date: November 12, 2020
 Place: New Delhi

JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN - L60231UP2008PLC069245

Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	65.54	64.70	24.86	130.24	24.86	160.30	19,580.83	8,118.54	19,522.08	27,699.37	40,385.28	84,534.35
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5.97	5.52	6.78	11.49	13.05	22.44	(3,564.50)	(5,174.34)	(2,095.33)	(8,738.84)	(3,699.59)	(12,593.03)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional items)	5.97	5.52	6.78	11.49	13.05	22.44	(3,564.50)	(5,174.34)	(2,095.33)	(8,738.84)	(3,699.59)	(12,593.03)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional items)	5.18	2.90	5.63	8.08	9.13	17.73	(3,520.05)	(4,602.69)	(2,890.19)	(8,122.74)	(4,799.20)	(13,626.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	8.57	6.27	5.96	14.84	9.79	31.66	(3,556.20)	(4,597.70)	(2,870.09)	(8,153.90)	(4,773.91)	(13,585.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date				31,484.16	31,447.45	31,469.32				(56,021.44)	(41,905.41)	(47,707.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)												
	(1) Basic (₹)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.04	0.07	(15.52)	(16.68)	(11.02)	(32.21)	(18.24)	(52.89)
	(2) Diluted (₹)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.04	0.07	(15.52)	(16.68)	(11.02)	(32.21)	(18.24)	(52.89)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly/ annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly/annual financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.jindalinfra.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of JITF Infra Logistics Limited

Sd/-

Amarendra Kumar Sinha
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 08190565

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 12, 2020

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557

Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 82320 23820 Fax: 033 - 22426799

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ending	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ending		
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)		
Total Income From Operation	3,773.62	3,078.74	5,021.96	6,852.36	9,786.32	19,491.15	3,773.62	3,078.74	5,021.96	6,852.36	9,786.32	19,491.15
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	149.31	(384.28)	286.99	(234.97)	638.48	1,047.64	216.82	(360.87)	271.26	(144.05)	624.50	981.05
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.31	(384.28)	286.99	(234.97)	638.48	1,047.64	216.82	(360.87)	271.26	(144.05)	624.50	981.05
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	146.54	(387.05)	234.19	(240.52)	491.23	758.98	214.05	(363.65)	218.46	(149.60)	477.25	692.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	138.33	(395.26)	232.60	(256.94)	488.18	727.71	205.84	(371.86)	216.87	(166.02)	474.20	648.18
Equity Share Capital	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	34,178.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	33,759.40
Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.23	(0.61)	0.37	(0.38)	0.77	1.19	0.33	(0.57)	0.34	(0.23)	0.75	1.08

1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.iwpkatha.com.

3) Newly Started Spice Division is growing rapidly, but due to initial period of brand awareness and with various sales promotion activities, this division is still incurring losses. We are taking appropriate steps to achieve breakeven in upcoming quarters.

4) The Consolidated results has been prepared in accordance to Equity Method as per Ind AS and includes our share of Profit in the Joint Venture Company i.e. M/s Agro and Spice Trading Pte Ltd, Singapore and its subsidiaries and the results of the Joint Venture Company are being submitted pursuant to the mandatory requirements with effect from April 1, 2019. Hence, the results for the quarter and half

